1			
2 3 4	ORDINANCE: Amend Winnebago County General Code Chatoline to Include the Proposed Modifications	pter 7.02 "Speed Limit Regulations"	
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
7	7 WHEREAS, the Highway Committee has reviewed and recommen	nds approval of the following amendments	
8	8 to the Winnebago County General Code Chapter 7.02: Speed Limit Regula	tions as attached; and	
9	9 WHEREAS, the amendments define and expand the speed limits	WHEREAS, the amendments define and expand the speed limits in the Town of Winneconne on County	
10	10 Trunk Highway "G" to 45 miles per hour from its intersection with County Tr	Trunk Highway "G" to 45 miles per hour from its intersection with County Trunk Highway "M" easterly for a distance o	
11	1.51 miles to the intersection with Cross Road; and		
12	WHEREAS, the amendments define and expand the speed limits in the Town of Winneconne on County		
13	Trunk Highway "M" to 45 miles per hour from its intersection with County Trunk Highway "G" northerly for a distance		
14	of 1.85 miles to its intersection with Clark Point Road.		
15	NOW, THEREFORE, THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF		
16	WINNEBAGO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:		
17	(7) COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY "G"		
18	(c) Town of Winneconne		
19	 45 miles per hour from its intersection with County Trunk Highway "M" easterly for a 		
20	20 distance of 1.51 miles to its intersection with Cross Road.		
21	21		
22	22 (13) COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY "M"		
23	23 (b) Town of Winneconne		
24	2. 45 miles per hour from its intersection with County Trunk Highway "G" northerly for a		
25	25 distance of 1.85 miles to its intersection with Clark Point Road.		
26	26		
27	27 BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Winnebago County Board of	Supervisors that said amendments to the	
28	28 General Code of Winnebago County shall become effective on the date for	llowing the date of publication.	
29	29		
30	30 <u>Fiscal Impact</u> : No fiscal impact.		
31	31 Respectfully submitted by	<i>J</i> :	
32	32 THE HIGHWAY COMMI	ITEE	
33	33 Committee Vote: 5-0		
34	34		
35	35		
36	36 Vote Required for Passage: <u>Majority of Members Present</u>		
37	37 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of _	, 2023.	
38 39			
39 40			
41	41 Winnebago County Exec	utive	